Delta ARD4
w w w . r m s p l . c o m . a u
w w w . rm s p l . c o m . a u
rms
rms
A RD 4  |  E  |  1 2 / 0 6 / 2 0 1 8
High Performance Auxiliary Relays
The ARD4 is a compact high performance electro-mechanical

Application of the Delta ARD4 multi-contact auxiliary relays
ensures operation in less than 25 ms.
Model Designation
DELTA ARD4 MODELS:
> ARD4-1 Self-Reset Contacts and Hand Reset Flag
> ARD4-4 Hand and Electrical Reset Contacts and Hand
Reset Flag
Application
The Delta ARD4 relay provides a robust and reliable interface
between protection and control system circuits.
A more economical alternative to traditional auxiliary relays the
Delta ARD4 provides a compact, flexible and high performance
solution while meeting relevant IEC standards.
A wide voltage range and standard hand reset flag reduces the
number of model variations. The Delta range is packaged in a
size 2, 2U high case that may be flush panel, rack or rail
mounted.
A plug in terminal block is provided to allow panel pre-wiring.
Where more than 4 contacts are required refer to the Alpha
Range Technical Bulletin.
Features
> Less than 25ms operate time
> 4 heavy duty contacts
> Magnetic arc blowouts standard
> Self-reset contact version
> Latching contact version with hand and
electrical reset
> Hand-reset electro-mechanical flag
> Rated operate voltages available for 24,
30/32, 48, 110, 125, 220, 240 or 250 Volts
DC nominal auxiliary supplies
> Panel, rack or rail mount options
> Compact size 2, 2U high case
> Plug-in terminal block
> M4 screw terminals
> Relay operate LED standard
3
3
Technical Data
ARD4
2C73
w w w . r m s p l . c o m . a u
w w w . rm s p l . c o m . a u
rms
rms
Coil Operation LED
A front panel LED is provided to indicate when a voltage is
applied to the operate coil terminals.
Contact Configuration
Self-reset contacts: 4 C/O
Latching contacts: 3 C/O + 1 N/O
Self-Reset Contacts
All contacts operate when a voltage in the specified range is
applied to the relay coil and reset when this voltage is removed.
Hand and Electrical Reset Contacts
All contacts operate and mechanically latch when a voltage in
the specified range is applied to the relay coil. The contacts
reset when the reset button located on the front of the relay is
pressed. A voltage applied to the reset coil may also be used to
reset the contacts.
Care should be taken to avoid holding the Contact Hand Reset
actuator in the reset position during the presence of a relay
operate signal.
Hand Reset Flag
A high visibility mechanical flag drops when the contacts are
first operated and remains visible until it is manually hand reset
using the reset slide button located on the front of the relay.